ACT Bridge Association

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

BFACT

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Kay Poplawski
Olive Lott
Walllace Caplehorn
Len Dixon
Wallace Caplehorn
Billy Cassidy
Len Dixon
Sheila Fowler
Bill Hunt

Tony Hancock
Tony Hancock
Bill Hunt

Len Dixon

Bill Gray

Dennis Goldner
Pam Crichton
Ron Cook
Richard Douglas
John Brockwell
David Hoffman
Gordon Schmidt
Andy Babiszewski
Earl Dudley
Elizabeth Havas
Elizabeth Havas
Ron Cook
Arjuna Delivera
Elizabeth Havas
Hugh Grosvenor
Tim Bourke

Mim Flynn
Arjuna Delivera
Jill Courtney
Bruce Ballard
Steve Carter
Karen Clark

Pam Crichton

Jill Courtney
Daniel Geromboux
Nola Church
Neil Ewart
Arjuna Delivera
Sheila Bird
Roger Curnow
John Brockwell
Pam Crichton
David Hoffman
Margaret Bourke
Tony Kershaw
Peter Grant
Peter Quach
Pam Crichton
Elizabeth Havas
George Kozakos
Val Brockwell
George Kozakos
Anne Powell

Not played
David Hoffman
Pam Crichton
Andrew Spooner

Open Pairs

Lew Thomson
Mrs W. Terry
Lew Thomson
George Jesner
John Newman
Tony Hancock
George Jesner
Dorothy Jesner
David Sobell
David Hoffman
David Hoffman
David Lilley
Viggo Pedersen
Bill Hunt

Julia Hoffman
Ross Crichton
George Havas
Gordon Schmidt
Tim Wright
Julia Hoffman tied
David Smyth
Ross Moore
Anne Powell
David Lilley
David Lilley
George Havas
George Jesner
Laurie Wiggins
lan Thomson
Ron Cook
Julia Hoffman
Chris Quail
David Hoffman
Peter Quach
Bill Hunt

David Hoffman

Ross Crichton

David Hoffman
Griff Ware

Julia Hoffman
lan Robinson
lan Thomson
Karen Creet
Peter Grant
Peter Kahler
Ross Crichton
lan Thomson
David Hoffman
Paul Sullivan
Tony Marinos
Robert Van der Hoek
Ross Crichton
Tony Marinos
lan Robinson
Steven Carter
lan Robinson
Niek Van Vucht

David Wawn
Peter Grant
lan Thomson



2024 Vanessa Brown Will Jenner-O’Shea



