

ACT Bridge Association Open Pairs

1963	Kay Poplawski	Lew Thomson
1964	Olive Lott	Mrs W. Terry
1965	Wallace Caplehorn	Lew Thomson
1966	Len Dixon	George Jesner
1967	Wallace Caplehorn	John Newman
1968	Billy Cassidy	Tony Hancock
1969	Len Dixon	George Jesner
1970	Sheila Fowler	Dorothy Jesner
1971	Bill Hunt	David Sobell
1972	Tony Hancock	David Hoffman
1973	Tony Hancock	David Hoffman
1974	Bill Hunt	David Lilley
1975	Len Dixon	Viggo Pedersen
1976	Bill Gray	Bill Hunt
1977	Dennis Goldner	Julia Hoffman
1978	Pam Crichton	Ross Crichton
1979	Ron Cook	George Havas
1980	Richard Douglas	Gordon Schmidt
1981	John Brockwell	Tim Wright
1982	David Hoffman	Julia Hoffman tied
	Gordon Schmidt	David Smyth
1983	Andy Babiszewski	Ross Moore
1984	Earl Dudley	Anne Powell
1985	Elizabeth Havas	David Lilley
1986	Elizabeth Havas	David Lilley
1987	Ron Cook	George Havas
1988	Arjuna Delivera	George Jesner
1989	Elizabeth Havas	Laurie Wiggins
1990	Hugh Grosvenor	Ian Thomson
1991	Tim Bourke	Ron Cook
1992	Mim Flynn	Julia Hoffman
1993	Arjuna Delivera	Chris Quail
1994	Jill Courtney	David Hoffman
1995	Bruce Ballard	Peter Quach
1996	Steve Carter	Bill Hunt
1997	Karen Clark	David Hoffman

BFACT

1998	Pam Crichton	Ross Crichton
1999	--	
2000	Jill Courtney	David Hoffman
2001	Daniel Geromboux	Griff Ware
2002	Nola Church	Julia Hoffman
2003	Neil Ewart	Ian Robinson
2004	Arjuna Delivera	Ian Thomson
2005	Sheila Bird	Karen Creet
2006	Roger Curnow	Peter Grant
2007	John Brockwell	Peter Kahler
2008	Pam Crichton	Ross Crichton
2009	David Hoffman	Ian Thomson
2010	Margaret Bourke	David Hoffman
2011	Tony Kershaw	Paul Sullivan
2012	Peter Grant	Tony Marinos
2013	Peter Quach	Robert Van der Hoek
2014	Pam Crichton	Ross Crichton
2015	Elizabeth Havas	Tony Marinos
2016	George Kozakos	Ian Robinson
2017	Val Brockwell	Steven Carter
2018	George Kozakos	Ian Robinson
2019	Anne Powell	Niek Van Vucht
2020	Not played	
2021	David Hoffman	David Wawn
2022	Pam Crichton	Peter Grant
2023	Andrew Spooner	Ian Thomson

2024

Vanessa Brown

Will Jenner-O'Shea